- Only Youth attendees are allowed to vote; Voting members are those youth who attended the previous meeting
- The YAB has a priority principle that recognizes the benefits of a balanced community of participation including, but not limited to the following: Gender, Orientation, Ethnicity, Race, Economic Status, Education, Developmental Ability, Etc.

Date: 05/03/2023

5:00 PM to 7:30 PM

YOUTH ADVISORY BOARD GENERAL MEETING AGENDA

1255 E Highland Avenue, Suite 211, San Bernardino, CA, 92404

(ADULTS MUST Bring a YOUTH and youth get priority to talk)

1. Call to Order: Welcome & Introductions Chair: Keith Benitez

2. **Icebreaker:** What are some personal goals for you this year?

3. Standing Items

- ing Items Chair: Keith Benitez
- o Candidacies for New permanent YAB chair
- Vote to invite San Bernardino Councilwoman Sandra Ibarra and Councilman Damon Alexander to speak before the YAB
- o Public comment drives for city council meetings
- o Possible meeting date change to accommodate public comment drives
- Subcommittee progress
- o Youth Point in Time Survey Subcommittee Commitments
- o ACA 10 and state legislative updates
- Social Media

4. Call for Discussion Items for Next Meeting: Chair: Keith Benitez

5. Member Announcements: Chair: Keith Benitez

6. Adjournment Chair: Keith Benitez

Thank You!

Next General Meeting: June 7, 2023

San Bernardino Youth Advisory Board Minutes

Call to Order

A meeting of the San Bernardino County Youth Advisory Board was held on April 5 2023, In Person. It began at 5:34 and recommenced after eating at 5:55 pm and was presided over by Eunice Abel.

Attendance

- Eunice Abel
- Christian Shaughnessy
- Angus Comford
- Sarah Comford
- Jacob Penry
- Jimmy Fernandez
- Jaylene Fernandez
- Jasmine Diwa
- Trinity Hudson
- Luca Reed
- Mykayah Mckenzie
- Kieth Quinteros
- Alvin Graham

Reports

- Subcommittees for the Youth Advisory Board
 - Community Aid
 - Mental and physical health
 - Workforce and education
 - planning
- Helping the Homeless
 - Backpack drive
 - Trinity provides backpacks through her mother getting accurate counts for the next meeting via zoom.
 - Jacob and Luca Provides Thrift Shop price sheets for next meeting via zoom
 - Christian Inventory for next meeting via zoom
- Making Jasmine instagramer/photographer of the Youth Advisory Board
 - Christian is getting the photo waiver
- Voting on Don Smith, approved by acclamation
- Voting on the financial aid workshop from Anny, approved by acclamation

Announcements

 The San Bernardino County Youth Advisory Board Meeting via In Person on May 3rd 2023 will be held at 1255 E Highland Avenue, Suite 211, San Bernardino, CA, 92408.

Adjournment

With no further business to discuss, the meeting was adjourned at 7:15 pm.